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 SPRINGFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER  

SUMMER TERM 2024 

  Teamwork   Resilience   Independence   Creativity   Kindness 

   

 

Week 1 
19 Apr 2024 

 
 

 
 
Welcome back to a new term. We have lots of exciting things planned for this term including  
Road Safety sessions, another visit from our dance teacher, discos, sports day, Y6 residential and lots 
more.  Please see the calendar below for details. 
 
Football Matches 
Monday saw our first matches of the term 
with a football double header for Springfield 
v Tyrells Primary School. The boys battled 
and produced some skillful football in an 
exciting 5-5 draw. Player of the match was 
Victor. 
 

The girls showed resilience to come back 
from 1-down to win 4-1. Player of the match 
was Keava. Well done to everyone who played. Mr Lamb 
 
 

Scooters 
This week the children 
were treated to an 
ultimate scooters display 
including lots if tricks 
with a back flip which 
they really enjoyed. The 
children in years 4 & 5 
then took part in scooter 
workshops dodging the 
rain. 

 
Super Speller 
Well done to Tin Sum in year 2. He worked so hard on Spellzone over the Easter holidays. He is our top 
speller and is currently 42nd in the world. 

 
Reminder - school is closed for staff training on Thursday 2 May as our school is used as a polling station. 
This is sadly not something we have a choice in as we are a Local Authority school. 

Attendance News 
The highest attendance for the week beginning 25 March was Y6 Tigers with 98.8%.  
 

PE Days 
The children need to wear PE kit on these days: 
EYFS    Tues & Fri  Y1 Mon & Weds 
Y2 Badgers Thurs & Fri  Y3 Tues & Weds  
Y2 Barn Owls Mon & Fri  Y4  Fri 
Y5  Weds & Thurs  Y6 Tigers  Mon & Fri  
Y6 Lions Mon & Thurs  Y6 Leopards Thurs & Fri 

 

Menus 
Please look out for the new 
summer menus which 
started this week. Please 
check the allergies in red. 
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Dinner Menu w/b 22 April 2024 

 
 
 

 
 
Diary Dates  Dates changed or added this week in red. 

 

Summer 2024 

Fri 26 Apr Tuck shop  

Mon 29 Apr Y5 Bikeability  

Tues 30 Apr Y5 Bikeability  

Thurs 2 May Inset - school closed for voting   

Fri 3 May EYFS & Y5 Road safety sessions  

Mon 6 May Bank Holiday  

Tues 7 May Y5 Bikeability  

Weds 8 May Y5 Bikeability  

PTA 
Next Tuck shop - Friday 26 April 
Our usual sweets and chocolate at 50p. Cakes are £1. Come and find us in the playground after 
school. 
 
Adventure Island Tickets 
As the weather improves don’t forget you can get you Adventure Island tickets from the PTA. We 
have tickets available throughout the Easter holidays. They are only £16 each, which is a big 
reduction on the gate prices and can be used any time this year. Tickets can be purchased through 
springfieldprimarypta@gmail.com, or through a message on our Facebook page. Do tag us if you see 
anyone looking to buy tickets!  
 
Spring Disco Year 3, 4 and 5  
A date for your diary - Thursday 23 May 5pm - 6.30pm. Tickets will be £5 each and we will send out 
details on how to book tickets in the next few weeks. 
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Mon 13 May Y6 SATs Week  

Thurs 16 May PTA fun afternoon for EYFS, Y1&2  

Fri 17 May EYFS & Y5 Road safety sessions  

Mon 20 May Y6 dance sessions  

Tues 21 May EYFS & Y2 dance sessions  

Wed 22 May Y2 Essex Fire Museum  

Thurs 23 May PTA disco for Y3,4,5 5-6.30pm 

Fri 24 May PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

Mon 27 May Half term  

Tues 4 June Y5 First aid sessions  

Thurs 6 June Y2 Mini Games  

Fri 7 June PTA Fundraiser Trivia Night for adults 7pm 

12 - 14 June Y6 Residential  

Tues 18 June Class photos  

Thurs 20 June Sports Day 
9.30 KS2 
1.30 EYFS & KS1 

Fri 12 July Dance Afternoon for parents 2pm 

Thurs 27 June PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

Mon 1 July Inset - school closed to children  

Mon 8 July Y1 Hanningfield Wilderness Centre  

Thurs 18 July Y6 Play for parents at Boswells Theatre 6pm 

Fri 19 July PTA sponsored colour run  

Sat 20 July PTA Year 6 leavers’ party events TBC 

Tues 23 July Children break up at 1.30 1.30 
          All dates subject to change 

 
Inset Days planned for 2024-2025 
Monday 2 September 2024  Monday 4 November 2024 
Monday 6 January 2025   Monday 10 March 2025 
Thursday 1 May 2025 
 

 
 
PE Days 
EYFS    Tues & Fri  Y1 Mon & Weds 
Y2 Badgers Thurs & Fri  Y3 Tues & Weds  
Y2 Barn Owls Mon & Fri  Y4  Fri 
Y5  Weds & Thurs  Y6 Tigers  Mon & Fri  
Y6 Lions Mon & Thurs  Y6 Leopards Thurs & Fri 
 
 


